508809816 10/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI557908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION OF YONSEI UNIVERSITY	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	IDEAHUB INC.	
Street Address:	1101, GT Tower, 411 Seocho-daero, Seocho-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17865551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309746133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (630)908-7652 Email: email@wpapat.com

Correspondent Name: William Park & Associates William Ltd.

Address Line 1:930 N York Rd Ste 201Address Line 4:Hinsdale, ILLINOIS 60521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA5348-3CT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Youngsun Kwon	
SIGNATURE:	Youngsun Kwon	
DATE SIGNED:	IGNED: 10/11/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement_UIF_IDEAHUB#page1.tiff

PATENT 508809816 REEL: 069169 FRAME: 0512

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, University Industry Foundation of Yonsei University, a company having a business place at 50 Yonsei-ro. Scodaemun-gu. Scoul 03722 Korea (hereinafter, "Seller" is the sole and exclusive owner of US Patent Application Serial No. 16/990,532, and 17/138,076, and US Patent Nos. 10,158,882, 10,798,413, and 10,904,539 (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Ideahub Inc., a Korean Company having a place of business at 2F, Yangjaechoen-ro 21gil 8, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06748 Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

RECORDED: 10/11/2024

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the Parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Seller:	furchaser:
University Industry Foundation of Yonsei University	Ideahub fite.
By: Chunggie	Ву:
Name: Chungyong Lee	Name: Yang-Won Jung
Title: President	Title: Senior Vice President
Date: May. 14. 2021	Date: May 14,24

PATENT REEL: 069169 FRAME: 0513